

No. 46685-6-II

IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

EXPY SANABRIA, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF PIERCE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE GAROLD JOHNSON

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-455-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES ON REPLY	1
II. ARGUMENT	2
A. The Trial Court Violated Mr. Sanabria’s Constitutional Right To Self-Representation	2
B. The State Was Obligated To Disclose The Police Report That Served As The Basis For The Warrantless Arrest Of Mr. Sanabria, Regardless of Whether They Contained Secret Law Enforcement Techniques And Strategies ..	9
C. The Trial Court Erred When It Denied A Continuance So Officer Conlon Could Be Brought To Testify And Found Officer Conlon A Nonmaterial Witness.	13
III. CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

In re Johnson v. Cranor, 43 Wn.2d 200, 260 P.2d 873 (1953), *cert. denied*, 348 U.S. 902, 75 S.Ct. 226, 99 L.Ed. 709 (1954)----- 17

State of Washington v. Darden, 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002)----- 1

State v. Barker, 75 Wn.App. 236, 881 P.2d 1051 (1994)----- 3

State v. Blackshear, 44 Wn.App. 587, 723 P.2d 15 (1986)----- 13

State v. Breedlove, 79 Wn.App. 101, 900 P.2d 586 (1995)----- 8

State v. Brett, 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995), *cert. denied*, 116 S.Ct. 931, 132 L.Ed.2d 858 ----- 14

State v. Carlisle, 73 Wn.App. 678, 871 P.2d 172 (1994) ----- 17

State v. Dunivin, 65 Wn.App. 728, 829 P.2d 799 (1992) ----- 10

State v. Edwards, 68 Wn.2d 246, 412 P.2d 143 (1962)----- 16

State v. Floyd, 178 Wn.App. 402, 316 P.3d 1091 (2013)----- 9

State v. Fritz, 21 Wn.App.354,585 P.2d 173 (1973) *rev. denied*, 92 Wn.2d 1002 (1979)----- 3

State v. Hemenway, 122 Wn.App. 787, 95 P.3d 408 (2004) ----- 9

State v. Madsen, 168 Wn.2d 496, 229 P.3d 714 (2010)----- 3

State v. Mehrabian, 175 Wn.App. 678,308 P.3d 660 (2013) ----- 3

State v. Paine, 98 Wn.2d 140, 654 P.2d 77 (1982) ----- 17

State v. Simonson, 82 Wn.App. 225, 917 P.2d 599 (1996)----- 13

State v. Summers, 60 Wn.2d 702, 375 P.2d 143 (1962) ----- 16

State v. Vermillion, 112 Wn. App. 844, 51 P.3d 188 (2002)----- 9

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Art. 1 § 7 ----- 12

Art. 1, § 22----- 6

RULES

CrR 4.7(c)(1)----- 10, 13

CrR 4.8(c)----- 15

CrR 6.12(b)----- 14

OTHER

Your Secret Stingray’s No Secret Anymore: The Vanishing Government Monopoly Over Cell Phone Surveillance And Its

Impact On National Security and Consumer Privacy. *28 Harv. J.L. & Tech.* 1 Fall 2014.----- 11
